Previous Owls at NUHS

Date

8/10/2012

7/30/2012

7/13/2012

6/25/2012

6/8/2012

5/11/2012

4/13/2012

3/30/2012

3/9/2012

2/27/2012

2/13/2012

1/20/2012

1/5/2012

12/8/2011

11/16/2011

11/10/2011

11/9/2011

11/2/2011

10/27/2011

10/19/2011

10/13/2011

Title of Presentation
Developing Evidence for CAM: Series summary
Resources and support for new investigators and

collaborators

Developing Evidence for CAM: EBP skill building
assignments

Developing Evidence for CAM: Engaging in research and
scholarly activity

Developing Evidence for CAM through Electives and Course
Content

Developing Evidence for CAM: Research at NUHS
CAM & Allopathic Care Efficacy
Developing & using research supporting clinical techniques

such as Activator

Developing Evidence for CAM through Electives & Course
Content

Developing Evidence for CAM through Research
Developing Evidence for CAM through Electives, Research
& Scholarly Activity

Media Backtalk: Responding to Flawed Statements
Developing Evidence for CAM through Electives

Writing a clinical case study

Acupuncture approach to childhood obesity

The research and publication process from the trenched -
The orthotics research study

Naturopathic medicine approach to childhood obesity
Childhood obesity: epidemiology and nutritional protocols
How to publish

Evidence for complementary and alternative medine?

Exploring the Natural Standards Evidence Base

How to write a case study

Type

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

EBP Invited Seminar

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

EBP Invited Seminar

Workshop

Workshop

Outreach

Workshop

Outreach

Outreach

Workshop

Nat Std Webinar

Workshop

Presenter

Barbara Sullivan

Lynn Zoufal

Daniel Richardson

Robert Appleyard

Robert Shiel

Judith Pocius

Mabel Chang

Arlan Fuhr

Brian Anderson

Jennifer Dexheimer

Barbara Sullivan

Anthony Rosner

Barbara Sullivan

Theodore Johnson

Frank Yuresk

Manuel Duarte

Kelly Baltazar

Brian Anderson/Anna Jurik

Claire Johnson

Bruce Owens

Jerrilyn Cambron



Date

9/28/2011 Reporting research and innovation in education

9/15/2011

7/28/2011

7/14/2011

6/30/2011

6/29/2011

6/23/2011

4/19/2011

4/14/2011

3/31/2011

3/10/2011

2/17/2011

2/10/2011

1/6/2011

9/30/2010

8/3/2010

7/28/2010

7/14/2010

6/29/2010

6/22/2010

6/8/2010

5/18/2010

Case Reports and

Querying clinical databases: applications for clinical practice

Designing and organizing clinical information in a database

Relationship database design 2: Getting Data In and Out

Chiropractic's role in addressing the primary care shortage

Relationship database design 1: introduction to design

Putting EBP Skills to Work - Faculty Workshop Journal Club

Implementing a Evidence Based Journal Club

Developing and implementing Grand Rounds in

Title of Presentation

Studies

Naturopathic Medicine

Faculty Workshop followup - Implementing Critial Analysis

as Course Content

BETs - Integrating EBP into Clinical Coursework

Faculty Workshop - all searching session

Applied evidence based practice - Using and developing
evidence for teaching and clinical practice: Best Evidence

m 11 /e

Building Service-Learning Programs: 10 Essentials

Apply and Assess EBP: Examples of Best Evidence Archives-

Best bets, ChiroAcess, Natual Standard

Critically Appraising and Applying Diagnostic Articles

Utilizing a Journal Club Format

Using Evidence: Quickly Appraise and Apply Journal Aticles

about Therapy

Applied EBP Faculty Development Workshop: Advance

searching session

Applied EBP Faculty Development Workshop: It's the all

search session

Access Skills: Searching with PubMed from the NLM and
Utilizing e-LRC Resources for Full Text Access

Depression Screening for Patients with Diabetes~Changing
Clinical Practice Through Practice Based Research

Type

Workshop

Workshop

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Webinar

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

EBP Invited Seminar

Presenter

Claire Johnson

Jerrilyn Cambron

Robert Press

Robert Press

Robert Press

Mabel Chang

Robert Press

Theodore Johnson

Barbara Sullivan

Fraser Smith/Stephanie

Draus

Barbara Sullivan

Ezra Cohen

Fraser Smith

B Sullivan/C Wolcott

Magna Publication

Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D

Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D

Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D

Barbara Sullivan

Barbara M. Sullivan

Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D

Brenda L. Jagatic, BScN,
RN, CDE



Date

5/4/2010

3/10/2010

3/3/2010

1/7/2010

10/21/2009

9/16/2009

8/5/2009

6/27/2009

5/29/2009

5/22/2009

4/24/2009

4/8/2009

4/1/2009

3/27/2009

3/19/2009

2/27/2009

2/25/2009

2/23/2009

2/19/2009

2/12/2009

12/12/2008

12/12/2008

Title of Presentation

Applied Evidence Based Practice Faculty Development
Workshop

Optimizing Blended Courses for Optimal Student
Engagement

Evidence-based Practice: Making it Work in your
Organization

EBP Faculty Development Workshop
Effects of Spinal Manipulation on the Nervous System
Health-Related Quality of Life (HRQOL) Among US Adults

Aged 65+ With Arthritis

Evidence Based Occupational Health Care and Chiropractic
Experiences

Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Workshop
followup Junzy

Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Workshop
followup Mayz29

Atlas vertebra realignment and achievement of arterial
pressure goal in hypertensive patients: a pilot study (Bakris)

Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Workshop
followup Aprz4

Policies & Clinical Management Strategies to Improve
Occupational Health Care

Environmental and Occupational Health
Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Faculty
Workshop Journal Club;

Essential Evidence Based Practice Workshop Clinical Faculty
Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Follow up
Essential Evidence Based Practice: Pre-Workshop Meeting

Clinical

Secretary’s Advisory Committee on National Health
Promotion and Disease Prevention Objectives for 2020

Huge changes to FERPA are Here: Are you in Compliance?
Fair Use & Digitally Copyrighted Material: Cleaning Up The
Confusion

EBP Essentials Workshop I

EBP Essentials Workshop I

Type

Workshop

Webinar

Webinar

Workshop

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

Workshop

Workshop

FCER webinar

Workshop

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Webinar

Audioconf

Audioconf

Workshop

Workshop

Presenter

Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D

Ivan A. Shibley, Jr., PhD

Bernadette Melnyk

EBP Faculty

Philip Bolton, D.C.

Sylvia Furner

Jason Schliesser

Barbara Sullivan

Barbara Sullivan

Michael Schneider

Barbara Sullivan

Robert Mootz

Linda Forst

EBP Faculty

EBP Faculty

EBP Faculty

EBP Faculty

Dept HHS

Higher Ed Hero

Higher Ed Hero

EBP Faculty

EBP Faculty



Date

12/3/2008

12/1/2008

1/13/2008

11/12/2008

11/12/2008

11/3/2008

10/29/2008

10/29/2008

10/28/2008

10/15/2008

10/15/2008

9/16/2008

8/28/2008

8/26/2008

7/23/2008

6/16/2008

6/4/2008

4/24/2008

4/9/2008

3/19/2008

3/5/2008

3/4/2008

Title of Presentation

Natural Standard Database Training Webinar
EBP Essentials Workshop Kickoff follow-up
Evidence Informed Management of Low Back Pain without

Surgery

OWLS: EBSCOhost 1-2

OWLS: EBSCOhost noon- 1

EBP Essentials Teaching Workshop Kickoff

OWLS: DCConsult 1-2

OWLS: DCConsult noon-1

Acupuncture Therapy: Integrative Medicine for Patient-

Centered Care

OWLS: PubMed 12 noon - 1 pm
OWLS: PubMed 10 am - 12 noon
Acupuncture Therapy: Integrative Medicine for Patient-

Centered Care

Discussion with Dr. Simon Dagenais on The Spine Journal’s
Special Issue on Evidence for Treatments for Low Back Pain

Integrative Medicine Options for Chemotherapy Side Effects
and Related Condition

Anti-Aging Herbs and Supplements: An Evidence Based
Approach

Summary of Clinical Trials and Meta-Analyses on Spinal
Manipulation

Publishing Case Studies
The Value of Case Studies and How to Contribute Your Own

Chiropractic Career Options: Public Health and Health Care
Administration

The Mechanically-Induced Pelvic Pain and Organic
Dysfunction Syndrome (PPOD)

A Prospective Case Study: Chiropractic Treatment of a
Patient with Xeroderma Pigmentosum

Risk of Vertebrobasilar Stroke and Chiropractic Care:
Results of a Population-Based, Case-Control and Case-
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Type

Nat Std Webinar

Workshop

FCER webinar

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

Workshop

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

Nat Std Webinar

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

Nat Std Webinar

FCER webinar

Nat Std Webinar

Nat Std Webinar

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

FCER webinar

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

FCER teleconference

Presenter

Natural Standard

EBP Faculty

Simon Dagenais

Patrick Conmey

Patrick Conmey

EBP Faculty

R Phillips, R Rupert

R Phillips, R Rupert

Natural Standard

Holly Ann Burt

Holly Ann Burt

Natural Standard

Simon Dagenais

Natural Standard

Natural Standard

Gert Bronfort

Claire Johnson

Anthony V. D'Antoni

Jaeson Fournier

James Browning

Dean Smith

FCER



Date

2/21/2008

2/20/2008

1/30/2008

11/15/2007

4/28/2007

Title of Presentation

Assessment of diclofenac or spinal manipulative therapy, or
both, in addition to recommended first-line treatment for

1 1 1 . 1 . 1 PRRREE | I IR |

Review of the CCGPP chapters: Low Back, Upper Extremity,
and Non-Musculoskeletal, Health Promotion/ Prevention

B Bo PR 1 2 T B

Evidence-Based Chiropractic Practice

Chiropractic Management of Prevention and Health
Promotion, Nonmusculoskeletal Conditions, and
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Fundamentals of an Evidence-Based Chiropractic Practice

Type

FCER teleconference

EBP Invited Seminar

EBP Invited Seminar

FCER teleconference

FCER teleconference

Presenter

FCER

Cheryl Hawk

Michael Haneline

FCER

FCER



