Previous Owls at NUHS

Date	Title of Presentation	Туре	Presenter
8/10/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM: Series summary	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
7/30/2012	Resources and support for new investigators and collaborators	Workshop	Lynn Zoufal
7/13/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM: EBP skill building assignments	Workshop	Daniel Richardson
6/25/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM: Engaging in research and scholarly activity	Workshop	Robert Appleyard
6/8/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM through Electives and Course Content	Workshop	Robert Shiel
5/11/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM: Research at NUHS	Workshop	Judith Pocius
4/13/2012	CAM & Allopathic Care Efficacy	Workshop	Mabel Chang
3/30/2012	Developing & using research supporting clinical techniques such as Activator	EBP Invited Seminar	Arlan Fuhr
3/9/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM through Electives & Course Content	Workshop	Brian Anderson
2/27/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM through Research	Workshop	Jennifer Dexheimer
2/13/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM through Electives, Research & Scholarly Activity	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
1/20/2012	Media Backtalk: Responding to Flawed Statements	EBP Invited Seminar	Anthony Rosner
1/5/2012	Developing Evidence for CAM through Electives	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
12/8/2011	Writing a clinical case study	Workshop	Theodore Johnson
11/16/2011	Acupuncture approach to childhood obesity	Outreach	Frank Yuresk
11/10/2011	The research and publication process from the trenched - The orthotics research study	Workshop	Manuel Duarte
11/9/2011	Naturopathic medicine approach to childhood obesity	Outreach	Kelly Baltazar
11/2/2011	Childhood obesity: epidemiology and nutritional protocols	Outreach	Brian Anderson/Anna Jurik
10/27/2011	How to publish	Workshop	Claire Johnson
10/19/2011	Evidence for complementary and alternative medine? Exploring the Natural Standards Evidence Base	Nat Std Webinar	Bruce Owens
10/13/2011	How to write a case study	Workshop	Jerrilyn Cambron

Wednesday, August 29, 2012 Page 1 of 5

Date	Title of Presentation	Туре	Presenter
9/28/2011	Reporting research and innovation in education	Workshop	Claire Johnson
9/15/2011	Case Reports and Studies	Workshop	Jerrilyn Cambron
7/28/2011	Querying clinical databases: applications for clinical practice	Lecture	Robert Press
7/14/2011	Designing and organizing clinical information in a database	Lecture	Robert Press
6/30/2011	Relationship database design 2: Getting Data In and Out	Lecture	Robert Press
6/29/2011	Chiropractic's role in addressing the primary care shortage	Lecture	Mabel Chang
6/23/2011	Relationship database design 1: introduction to design	Lecture	Robert Press
4/19/2011	Putting EBP Skills to Work - Faculty Workshop Journal Club	Workshop	Theodore Johnson
4/14/2011	Implementing a Evidence Based Journal Club	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
3/31/2011	Developing and implementing Grand Rounds in Naturopathic Medicine	Workshop	Fraser Smith/Stephanie Draus
3/10/2011	Faculty Workshop followup - Implementing Critial Analysis as Course Content	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
2/17/2011	BETs – Integrating EBP into Clinical Coursework	Workshop	Ezra Cohen
2/10/2011	Faculty Workshop - all searching session	Workshop	Fraser Smith
1/6/2011	Applied evidence based practice - Using and developing evidence for teaching and clinical practice: Best Evidence	Workshop	B Sullivan/C Wolcott
9/30/2010	Building Service-Learning Programs: 10 Essentials	Webinar	Magna Publication
8/3/2010	Apply and Assess EBP: Examples of Best Evidence Archives-Best bets, ChiroAcess, Natual Standard	Workshop	Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D
7/28/2010	Critically Appraising and Applying Diagnostic Articles Utilizing a Journal Club Format	Workshop	Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D
7/14/2010	Using Evidence: Quickly Appraise and Apply Journal Aticles about Therapy	Workshop	Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D
6/29/2010	Applied EBP Faculty Development Workshop: Advance searching session	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
6/22/2010	Applied EBP Faculty Development Workshop: It's the all search session	Workshop	Barbara M. Sullivan
6/8/2010	Access Skills: Searching with PubMed from the NLM and Utilizing e-LRC Resources for Full Text Access	Workshop	Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D
5/18/2010	Depression Screening for Patients with Diabetes~Changing Clinical Practice Through Practice Based Research	EBP Invited Seminar	Brenda L. Jagatic, BScN, RN, CDE

Wednesday, August 29, 2012 Page 2 of 5

Date	Title of Presentation	Туре	Presenter
5/4/2010	Applied Evidence Based Practice Faculty Development Workshop	Workshop	Barbara M. Sullivan, Ph.D
3/10/2010	Optimizing Blended Courses for Optimal Student Engagement	Webinar	Ivan A. Shibley, Jr., PhD
3/3/2010	Evidence-based Practice: Making it Work in your Organization	Webinar	Bernadette Melnyk
1/7/2010	EBP Faculty Development Workshop	Workshop	EBP Faculty
10/21/2009	Effects of Spinal Manipulation on the Nervous System	EBP Invited Seminar	Philip Bolton, D.C.
9/16/2009	Health-Related Quality of Life (HRQOL) Among US Adults Aged 65+ With Arthritis	EBP Invited Seminar	Sylvia Furner
8/5/2009	Evidence Based Occupational Health Care and Chiropractic Experiences	EBP Invited Seminar	Jason Schliesser
6/27/2009	Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Workshop followup Jun27	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
5/29/2009	Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Workshop followup May29	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
5/22/2009	Atlas vertebra realignment and achievement of arterial pressure goal in hypertensive patients: a pilot study (Bakris)	FCER webinar	Michael Schneider
4/24/2009	Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Workshop followup Apr24	Workshop	Barbara Sullivan
4/8/2009	Policies & Clinical Management Strategies to Improve Occupational Health Care	EBP Invited Seminar	Robert Mootz
4/1/2009	Environmental and Occupational Health	EBP Invited Seminar	Linda Forst
3/27/2009	Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Faculty Workshop Journal Club;	Workshop	EBP Faculty
3/19/2009	Essential Evidence Based Practice Workshop Clinical Faculty	Workshop	EBP Faculty
2/27/2009	Essential Evidence Based Practice: Teaching Follow up	Workshop	EBP Faculty
2/25/2009	Essential Evidence Based Practice: Pre-Workshop Meeting Clinical	Workshop	EBP Faculty
2/23/2009	Secretary's Advisory Committee on National Health Promotion and Disease Prevention Objectives for 2020	Webinar	Dept HHS
2/19/2009	Huge changes to FERPA are Here: Are you in Compliance?	Audioconf	Higher Ed Hero
2/12/2009	Fair Use & Digitally Copyrighted Material: Cleaning Up The Confusion	Audioconf	Higher Ed Hero
12/12/2008	EBP Essentials Workshop I	Workshop	EBP Faculty
12/12/2008	EBP Essentials Workshop I	Workshop	EBP Faculty

Wednesday, August 29, 2012 Page 3 of 5

Date	Title of Presentation	Туре	Presenter
12/3/2008	Natural Standard Database Training Webinar	Nat Std Webinar	Natural Standard
12/1/2008	EBP Essentials Workshop Kickoff follow-up	Workshop	EBP Faculty
11/13/2008	Evidence Informed Management of Low Back Pain without Surgery	FCER webinar	Simon Dagenais
11/12/2008	OWLS: EBSCOhost 1-2	EBP Invited Seminar	Patrick Conmey
11/12/2008	OWLS: EBSCOhost noon- 1	EBP Invited Seminar	Patrick Conmey
11/3/2008	EBP Essentials Teaching Workshop Kickoff	Workshop	EBP Faculty
10/29/2008	OWLS: DCConsult 1-2	EBP Invited Seminar	R Phillips, R Rupert
10/29/2008	OWLS: DCConsult noon-1	EBP Invited Seminar	R Phillips, R Rupert
10/28/2008	Acupuncture Therapy: Integrative Medicine for Patient-Centered Care	Nat Std Webinar	Natural Standard
10/15/2008	OWLS: PubMed 12 noon - 1 pm	EBP Invited Seminar	Holly Ann Burt
10/15/2008	OWLS: PubMed 10 am - 12 noon	EBP Invited Seminar	Holly Ann Burt
9/16/2008	Acupuncture Therapy: Integrative Medicine for Patient-Centered Care	Nat Std Webinar	Natural Standard
8/28/2008	Discussion with Dr. Simon Dagenais on The Spine Journal's Special Issue on Evidence for Treatments for Low Back Pain	FCER webinar	Simon Dagenais
8/26/2008	Integrative Medicine Options for Chemotherapy Side Effects and Related Condition	Nat Std Webinar	Natural Standard
7/23/2008	Anti-Aging Herbs and Supplements: An Evidence Based Approach	Nat Std Webinar	Natural Standard
6/16/2008	Summary of Clinical Trials and Meta-Analyses on Spinal Manipulation	EBP Invited Seminar	Gert Bronfort
6/4/2008	Publishing Case Studies	EBP Invited Seminar	Claire Johnson
4/24/2008	The Value of Case Studies and How to Contribute Your Own	FCER webinar	Anthony V. D'Antoni
4/9/2008	Chiropractic Career Options: Public Health and Health Care Administration	EBP Invited Seminar	Jaeson Fournier
3/19/2008	The Mechanically-Induced Pelvic Pain and Organic Dysfunction Syndrome (PPOD)	EBP Invited Seminar	James Browning
3/5/2008	A Prospective Case Study: Chiropractic Treatment of a Patient with Xeroderma Pigmentosum	EBP Invited Seminar	Dean Smith
3/4/2008	Risk of Vertebrobasilar Stroke and Chiropractic Care: Results of a Population-Based, Case-Control and Case-	FCER teleconference	FCER

Wednesday, August 29, 2012 Page 4 of 5

Date	Title of Presentation	Туре	Presenter
2/21/2008	Assessment of diclofenac or spinal manipulative therapy, or both, in addition to recommended first-line treatment for	FCER teleconference	FCER
2/20/2008	Review of the CCGPP chapters: Low Back, Upper Extremity, and Non-Musculoskeletal, Health Promotion/ Prevention	EBP Invited Seminar	Cheryl Hawk
1/30/2008	Evidence-Based Chiropractic Practice	EBP Invited Seminar	Michael Haneline
11/15/2007	Chiropractic Management of Prevention and Health Promotion, Nonmusculoskeletal Conditions, and	FCER teleconference	FCER
4/28/2007	Fundamentals of an Evidence-Based Chiropractic Practice	FCER teleconference	FCER

Wednesday, August 29, 2012 Page 5 of 5